规 格 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
产 品 名 称: 金属化聚丙烯膜介质抗干扰电容器
Product Name: Metallized polypropylene film dielectric anti-interference capacitor
产 品 型 号: MKP-X2
Product Type:
产 品 编 码:
Product Code:

310VAC 0.0082F to 10F
B
X2
2
275VAC/305VAC〔P=7.5〕 275VAC/305VAC〔P=10〕
电容量
CAP
电容器外形尺寸 Capacitor
dimensions 电容器代码
Part number
电容量
CAP
电容器外形尺寸 Capacitor
dimensions 电容器代码
Part numberT H W P Φd T H W P Φd
0.0082 4 9 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A822K7A** 0.01 4 9 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A103K10**
0.01 4 9 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A103K7A** 0.012 4 9 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A123 K10**
0.012 4 9 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A123K7A** 0.015 4 9 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A153 K10**
0.015 4 9 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A153K7A** 0.018 4 9 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A183 K10**
0.018 4 9 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A183K7A** 0.022 4 9 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A223 K10**
0.022 4 9 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A223K7A** 0.027 4 9 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A273 K10**
0.027 4 9 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A273K7A** 0.033 4 9 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A333 K10**
0.033 5 11 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A333K7A** 0.039 5 11 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A393 K10**
0.039 5 11 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A393K7A** 0.047 5 11 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A473 K10**
0.047 5 11 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A473K7A** 0.056 6 12 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A563 K10**
0.056 6 12 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A563K7A** 0.068 6 12 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A683 K10**
0.068 6 12 10 7.5 0.6 X2-0275A683K7A** 0.1 6 12 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A104 K10**
0.12 7 13 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A124 K10**
0.15 8 14 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A154 K10**
0.18 8 14 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A184 K10**
0.22 8 14 13 10 0.6 X2-0275A224 K10**
275VAC/305VAC〔P=15〕 275VAC/305VAC〔P=22.5〕
电容量
CAP
电容器外形尺寸
Capacitor dimensions 电容器代码
Part number
电容量
CAP
电容器外形尺寸
Capacitor dimensions 电容器代码
Part numberT H W P Φd T H W P Φd
0.012 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A123K15** 0.15 6 15 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A154K22**
0.015 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A153 K15** 0.18 6 15 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A184 K22**
0.018 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A183 K15** 0.22 6 15 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A224 K22**
0.022 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A223 K15** 0.27 6 15 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A274 K22**
0.027 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A273 K15** 0.33 6 15 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A334 K22**
0.033 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A333 K15** 0.39 6 15 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A394 K22**
0.047 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A473 K15** 0.47 7 16 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A474 K22**
0.056 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A563 K15** 0.56 7 16 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A564 K22**
0.068 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A683 K15** 0.68 8.5 17 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A684 K22**
0.082 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A823 K15** 0.82 10 18.5 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A824 K22**
0.1 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A104 K15** 1.0 10 18.5 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A105 K22**
0.12 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A124 K15** 1.2 11 20 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A125 K22**
0.15 5 11 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A154 K15** 1.5 12 22 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A155 K22**
0.18 6 12 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A184 K15** 1.8 15.5 24.5 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A185 K22**
0.22 7.5 13.5 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A224 K15** 2.2 14.5 29.5 26.5 22.5 0.8 X2-0275A225 K22**
0.27 8.5 14.5 18 15 0.6 X2-0275A274 K15**
0.33 9 15 18 15 0.8 X2-0275A334 K15**
0.39 9 15 18 15 0.8 X2-0275A394 K15**
0.47 10 16 18 15 0.8 X2-0275A474 K15**
0.56 10 16 18 15 0.8 X2-0275A564 K15**
0.68 11 19 18 15 0.8 X2-0275A684 K15**
0.82 11 19 18 15 0.8 X2-0275A824K15**
B
X2
3
275VAC/305VAC〔P=27.5〕 275VAC/305VAC〔P=37.5〕
电容量
CAP
电容器外形尺寸 Capacitor
dimensions 电容器代码
Part number
电容
量
CAP
电容器外形尺寸 Capacitor
dimensions 电容器代码
Part number
T H W P Φd T H W P Φd
0.39 9 18 32 27.5 0.8 X2-0275A394K27** 1.5 11 22 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A155K37**
0.47 9 18 32 27.5 0.8 X2-0275A474 K27** 1.8 11 22 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A185K37**
0.56 9 18 32 27.5 0.8 X2-0275A564 K27** 2.2 13 24 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A225K37**
0.68 9 18 32 27.5 0.8 X2-0275A684 K27** 2.7 13 24 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A275K37**
0.82 9 18 32 27.5 0.8 X2-0275A824 K27** 3.3 14 28 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A335K37**
1.0 9 18 32 27.5 0.8 X2-0275A105 K27** 3.9 16 30 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A395K37**
1.2 11 20 32 27.5 0.8 X2-0275A125 K27** 4.7 16 30 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A475K37**
1.5 11 20 32 27.5 0.8 X2-0275A155 K27** 5.6 18.5 33.5 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A565K37**
1.8 13 22 32 27.5 0.8 X2-0275A185 K27** 6.8 18.5 33.5 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A685K37**
2.2 13 25 32 27.5 0.8 X2-0275A225 K27** 8.2 22 37 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A825K37**
10 26 41 41.5 37.5 1.0 X2-0275A106K37**
W---宽度 Breadth(W±1.0)
H---高度 Height(H±1.0)
T---厚度 Thickness(T±1.0)
P----引线距 Lead from（P±0.5）

0.0082~10, +/-20% # — -40 110
# - May be K (+/-10%) or M(+/-20%)
Marking: Company name or trademarks  , and type designation.
Last Updated on 2021-06-03
The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been
manufactured under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Certified and
covered under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.
UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1.
The Guide Information, Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must be presented in their
entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from
the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL" must appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the
reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "© 2021 UL LLC"
DONGGUAN CITY YUANSHENG ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
Room 202, Building 1, No.49 Dongcheng Duan
Guanchang Road, Dongcheng Street
Dongguan, Guangdong China
E522434
ZEICHENGENEHMIGUNG
MARKS APPROVAL
DONGGUAN CITY YUANSHENG ELECTRONICS
CO., LTD
Room 202 Building 1, No. 49 Dongcheng Duan
Guanchang Road, Dongcheng Street
523000 Dongguan
Guangdong China
ist berechtigt, für ihr Produkt /
is authorized to use for their product
Festkondensator zur Unterdrückung elektromagnetischer
Störungen, geeignet für Netzbetrieb
Fixed capacitor for electromagnetic interference
suppression and connection to the supply mains
die hier abgebildeten markenrechtlich geschützten Zeichen
für die ab Blatt 2 aufgeführten Typen zu benutzen /
the legally protected Marks as shown below for the types referred to on page 2 ff.
F  und/oder -  and/or   A
Geprüft und zertifiziert nach /
Tested and certified according to
DIN EN 60384-14 (VDE 0565-1-1):2014-04; EN 60384-14:2013-08
DIN EN 60384-14/A1 (VDE 0565-1-1/A1):2017-04; EN 60384-14:2013/A1:2016
Das Produkt erfüllt auch die Anforderungen nach /
The product also fulfills the requirements of
IEC 60384-14:2013
IEC 60384-14:2013/AMD1:2016
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Zertifizierungsstelle / Certification
Aktenzeichen:  5027775-4670-0001 / 283270
File ref.:
Ausweis-Nr.   40053475 Blatt    1
Certificate No. Page
Weitere Bedingungen siehe Rückseite und Folgeblätter /
further conditions see overleaf and following pages
Offenbach, 2021-05-12
VDE Zertifikate sind nur gültig bei Veröffentlichung unter: http://www.vde.com/zertifikat
VDE certificates are valid only when published on: http://www.vde.com/certificate
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut
Zeichengenehmigung
Ausweis-Nr. /